
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Belong - Belie ve - Achie ve​

Respect, Kindness, Creati vity, Teamwork, Success 
 

Newsletter -Wednesday 23rd April 
 

A message from Mrs McGann 
 

Welcome back to the final term of the academic 
year. We hope that you ha ve had a wonderful 
Easter holiday. I love this photograph from an 

easter egg hunt on our last day before the 
holidays. 

This is a very busy term and it will go incredibly 
quickly. We ha ve added as many dates as 
possible below and will regularly keep you 

updated. 
Thank you, as always, for your continued 

support. 
  

 
 

 

Badgers visited their 
friends at Marjorie Waite 
Court for a very special 
Easter themed Musical 
Connections session. 

There was lots of singing 
and dancing! 

 

 



 

 

‘The best day 
e ver’ was the 
claim from 

many of the 
children in 
Owls’ class 

when visiting 
Duncombe 
Park last 

term. 
 

The joy in our Early 
Years is magical.  

 
The children thri ve in 
the outdoors and ha ve 

such wonderful 
opportunities, 

resources and staff.  
It is a very special 

place to be! 
 

 
 

Badgers and Foxes 
were busy in the local 

en vironment at the 
end of last term.  

 
In Geography, they 
made comparisons 

between the amount 
of traffic in more and 
less populated areas. 

  
 
 

 
 



This fantastic group of 
children joined Mr 

Holmes in a 
movement based nerf 
competition against 
other York schools. 

They worked 
incredibly well as a 

team. 
 

 

 
Summer Term Club Offer 

 
Day and time:  Club: Year Group: 

Every Morning 8.20am Free breakfast in the Hall  Reception to Year 6 

Monday 12.30-1pm Chess Club Key Stage 2 

Monday 12.15-12.45pm Computing  Year 5 and 6 

Monday afternoon Piano and Guitar lessons All children 

Monday 3.20-4.20pm Multi Sports Key Stage 2 

Tuesday 12.15pm Library open Key Stage 1 

Tuesday 3.15-4.15pm Multi Sports Reception  

Wednesday 12.30-1pm Lego Club Key Stage 1 and 2 

Wednesday 12.30-1pm Gardening Club Key Stage 2 

Wednesday 3.20-4.20pm Running Club Key Stage 2 

Thursday 12.15pm Art Club Year 2 

Thursday 12.30pm Library open Key Stage 2 

Thursday 3.15-4.20pm Multi Sports Key Stage 1 

Friday 12.30pm Choir Year 2 to Year 6 
 

 

 
 

 
 



Dates for your diaries: 
 
Date: Event: Year Group: 

Monday 28th April York City Cruise/Museum 
Gardens trip 

Owls (Year 3/4) 

Thursday 1st May Class photos All children - please let us 
know if you do not want 
your child in these photos 

Friday 2nd May  
 

Railway Museum Hares (Year 1 and 2) 

Monday 5th May Bank Holiday - School 
Closed 

All children 
 

Week Commencing 12th May SATS Year 6 
 

Monday 19th May (pm) 
 

French workshop at Vale Badgers (Year 5) 

Monday 19th May 2.50pm Phonics Screening 
Information session 

Parents of Year 1 children 

Wednesday 21st May 
 

Brownlee Triathlon Foxes (Year 6) 

Friday 23rd May Break up for half term 
Non-uniform day 

All children 

Monday 2nd June 
 

Castle Museum Badgers and Foxes (Year 5 
and 6) 

Wednesday 4th June  Garrowby Estate - 
Countryside Classroom Day 

Owls (Years 3 & 4 ) 

Monday 9th June Phonics Screening Check 
week 

Year 1 

Friday 13th June York Racecourse ‘Racing to 
School’ day 

Foxes (Year 6) 

 
 



Tuesday 17th June Freeklime (rock climbing 
gym) 

Hedgehogs 

Friday 20th June Buddies visit to Askham 
Bryan Wildlife Park 

Hedgehogs & Foxes 
(Reception & Year 6) 

Wednesday 25th June Ampleforth College - 
Countryside Day 

Badgers & Foxes (Years 5 & 
6) 

Monday 30th June (pm) 
 

French workshop at Vale Badgers (Year 5) 

Wednesday 9th July Crucial Crew - York College 
 

Foxes (Year 6) 

Thursday 10th July York St John Uni versity 
(lunch provided) 

Foxes (Year 6) 

Tuesday 15th July 
 

Duncombe Park Badgers and Foxes (Year 5 
and 6) 

 

 
 

 
 


